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Report for RULE PROPOSAL COMMENTS

Jan 12, 2021

Response Counts

Completion Rate: 55%
Complete 44
Partial 36

Totals: 80

1. Does the language in section 200-200-193 of the draft provide clarity as to this authority?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1077.6% Yes77.6% Yes22.4% No22.4% No

Percent Responses

Totals: 49

https://reporting.alchemer.com/r/691946_5fd11edOcacc96.41885002[1/12/2021 3:36:44 PM]



RULE PROPOSAL COMMENTS - Sharedexplore - Public-view

2. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.

Hide Responses

ResponselD Response

12 It sucks that state employees have to pay to park at work.

26 While the rules are clear I disagree with limiting the use of this public space on humanitarian grounds.

29 How much are permits? How long are they good for?

35 Does this change need to include occupancy of any Capitol Campus property (temporary structures such as tents or other shelters)?
That could cover State property adjoining Deschutes Parkway, the campus proper and Sylvester Park.

46 My issue as it pertains to Deschutes Prkwy is that I did not know it was part of the Capital Campus. I see that the language gives

allowance for exception to the Director.

59 The homeless should not be able to park where they want and live where they want rent free, littering, creating health hazards, Etc.

Working citizens, I mean hard-working citizens are paying for this This needs to discontinue. There are not two sets of laws for

people Us and Them. We all need to abide by the same rules and this is not okay and whoever's allowing this needs to be let go

64 Setting out a section on penalties and enforcement action authority might also be helpful in marking out the authority of the director.

Right now there isn't any clarity as to whether it would be a police enforcement action or simply campus security.
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70 Controlling parking on capitol campus, including Deschutes Parkway, as the rule proposes is reasonable.

80 There is no specification for parking in areas such as the unmarked roadside areas where people have in the past parked and lived in
RV's and other vehicles for months at a time.

82 AMENDATORY SECTION (Amending WSR 20-05-042, filed 2/12/20, effective 3/14/20) WAC 200-200-351 Impoundment without
prior notice. A vehicle may be impounded without prior notice having been made to notify the owner of the possibility of this action
in the following circumstances: (1) When in the judgment of the Washington state patrol the vehicle is obstructing or may impede the
flow of traffic; (2) When in the judgment of the Washington state patrol the vehicle poses an immediate threat to public safety; ((or))
(3) When a vehicle has violated the regulations within this chapter; or (4) When otherwise allowed by law. Comments: Subsections 1
and 2 require WSP "judgement". Section 3 and 4 provides no judgement to be applied and does not say who issues the impound order.
There is no requirement for a warning. While this may be suitable for vehicles used as transportation, in the case at hand, the vehicles
are the primary, and generally last resort residence. Removing the vehicle res (Read More)

—

3. What would help, or what is unclear?

|

ResponselD Response

16 Specifying the location where people may park for extended periods, so there is no confusion.

45 There needs to be a section regarding enforcement -- what happens when individuals blatantly disregard the restictions?

80 There should be specifics that no parking is allowed at any time in any area that does not have marked parking spaces
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4. The definition for “permit” was added. Is the added definition of “permit” clear and easy to understand?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1090.2% Yes90.2% Yes9.8% No09.8% No

Value Percent Responses

Totals: 41

5. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.

Hide Responses [|
ResponseID Response

12 It sucks that state employees have to pay to park at work

16 The disabled permit language does not appear to recognize the reciprocity required by federal law for handicapped permits applied for
and received in other states.
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27 I do not see where (or who) one may apply for or receive a permit.

38 Who issues the permit?

6. What would help, or what is unclear?
Hide Responses [|
ResponselD  Response

16 Specify in the definitions section that "disabled" includes permits issued by other states or federal agencies and territories.

27 I do not see where (or who) one may apply for or receive a permit.

— 2

7. Updates are designed to clarify that there is a difference between “authorized parking” (e.g. use of a visitor lot) and
“permitted parking” (e.g. employee parking permit). Is this aspect clear? If not, what would help, or what is unclear?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1082.5% Yes82.5% Yes17.5% Nol7.5% No
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Value Percent Responses

Totals: 40

8. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.
Hide Responses [ 1
ResponselD Response

12 It sucks that employees have to pay to park at work.

17 A "YES" or "NO" reply to #6 doesn't make sense....

28 None

45 I missed the distinction completely. Perhaps this could be fixed with definitions?

70 Although I agree with the intent, it may be clearer to use one term since the proposed definition of permit is broad.
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9. What would help, or what is unclear?

Hide Responses [ |
ResponselD Response

26 Provide unfettered access to this public space.
_ —‘

10. Language was added regarding how permits should be displayed. Is the language in 200-200-210 clear and easy to
understand?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1097.5% Yes97.5% Yes2.5% No2.5% No

Value Percent Responses

Totals: 40
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11. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.

Hide Responses [
ResponselD Response
12 It sucks that state employees have to pay to park at work.
38 This is kinda clunky... why not "permits must be placed on front windshield or driver's window"?

D

12. What would help, or what is unclear?

Hide R nses [

ResponselD Response

26 Free, unfettered access to public space for humanitarian reasons.

—

13. The rulemaking adds language regarding permits related to events on the campus. Is the language in 200-200-265

clear and easy to understand?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1090.2% Yes90.2% Yes9.8% N09.8% No
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Value Percent Responses

Totals: 41

14. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.

Hide Responses

ResponselD Response

12 It sucks that state employees have to pay to park at work

16 The right of the people to peaceably assemble shall not be infringed. Requiring permits has the effect of infringing on these
constitutional rights.

38 Here is an example where it is unclear who is responsible for what and the tone makes it less clear. How about: "WAC 200-200-265
Parking permits for events taking place on the capitol campus. The parking office may issue a permit to park in a restricted parking
area or other area for vehicles participating as a vendor or sponsor at a campus event or when providing transportation to an event
permitted under chapter 200-220 WAC. Permits will be issued to the registered vehicle owner or operator who is participating as an
event vendor or sponsor. The Parking office will identify the parking location; specify the duration parking is allowed; and indicate if
overnight parking is allowed. Owners and operators are asked to clearly display the parking permit from the front windshield of the
vehicle." This does the same thing but makes it clear who is responsible for what in a nicer way.

79 How do these specifically related to parking on Deschutes Parkway?
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15. What would help, or what is unclear?
No data: No responses found for this question.

Hide Responses [

ResponselD Response

16. Does moving the language to section 200-200-193 make it clear that it is applicable to all types of parkers on campus
vs just state employees?
Created with Highcharts 5.0.1092.5% Yes92.5% Yes7.5% No7.5% No

Value Percent Responses

Totals: 40

https://reporting.alchemer.com/r/691946_5fd11edOcacc96.41885002[1/12/2021 3:36:44 PM]


javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;
javascript:;

RULE PROPOSAL COMMENTS - Sharedexplore - Public-view

17. Please write out any additional comments you have for us.

Hide R n

ResponselD Response

15 Employees should be allowed to register more than 2 vehicles. My spouse and I each have a vehicle we drive to work and a 3rd as a
back up if our main vehicles are being serviced, etc.

38 You may want to specifically state: no camping.

59 The homeless and vagrant should not be receiving permit. Again they need to be removed. Our state needs to be cleaned up. This is
unacceptable.

18. What would help, or what is unclear?

Hide R n

ResponselD Response

64 I think even just adding a line that says it applies to all vehicles parked on the capitol campus unless specifically exempted would go a

long way towards making it clear.

19. Is there any other feedback you would like to provide?

Hide R n
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ResponselD Response

12 Finally, it sucks that state employees have to pay to park at work

16 This entire process appears to be proceeding without respect to the Boise decision. The state needs to designate the location where
people are allowed to sleep in order to designate locations where they are not allowed to sleep.

21 All good changes. They make the rules more clear.

26 This whole process does not take into account the important public service that space is serving to house the homeless.

34 Are there any rules regarding enforcement. I appreciate the efforts to update the language of the law. However if authorities do not
enforce the laws it will be a waste of tax payer money that needs to be rectified. Thank you.

38 Generally speaking the rules are well drafted from the perspective of the entity that must enforce the rules. However, the rules are not
well drafted from the perspective of the user. I recommend a clear rule writing approach. Based on this draft, I think you will need to
have an explanatory document(s) or FAQ to answer basic questions: Where can I park? Do I need a Permit? Where do I get a permit?
etc. etc. Please think about your rule making from the perspective of the user and not the enforcer.

47 It would appear from this that DES is prohibiting daytime and overnight parking on Deschutes Parkway. I recommend DES consider
regulating parking in this area much like the State Parks Dept .regulates camping. You could designate only certain areas along the
parkway with marked parking spots, where an overnight permit is needed. Charge a modest fee to help cover the cost of trash pickup
and bathroom cleaning. In other words, manage this like a State Park, not an employee parking area. See
https://parks.state.wa.us/179/Rules-regulations

53 None other than feedback given.
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Please clean up the state the homeless population is ridiculous and that there's two sets of rules for us and Them is asinine. We hard-

working citizens are paying for this mess and that's not okay

If there is going to be enforcement on the parking side, then the large homeless encampment on the other side of the road should be
addressed. I have specifically avoided that area when looking for outdoor areas to walk because it no longer feels safe to do so there.
The parking aspect is only half the problem. If the other half isn't addressed, then use of the Capitol Lake area will continue to decline
as the encampment and activity around it continues to grow.
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